

NOTICE 87/2022

CALL FOR NOMINATION FOR PERSONS TO BE APPOINTED TO THE DR BEYERS NAUDE MUNICIPAL PLANNING TRIBUNAL

In terms of section 34 of the Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act, 16 of 2013, the Dr Beyers Naude Local Municipality hereby invites nominations from the public for suitably qualified and experienced persons to be appointed as members of the Dr Beyers Naude Local Municipal Planning Tribunal for a period of five (5) years which will be calculated from the date of appointment of such members by the Dr Beyers Naude Local Municipal Council.

Nominees must be persons with leadership qualities and have knowledge and experience of spatial planning, land use management and land development, or the law related thereto:

- 1. Professional Town and Regional Planner
- 2. Environmental Assessment Practitioner
- 3. Admitted Attorney
- 4. Land Surveyor
- 5. Civil Engineer
- 6. Any other person who has knowledge experience of spatial planning, land use management and land development, or the law related thereto.

Each nomination must be in writing and must contain the following:

- a) The name and address of the nominator, who must be a natural person and a person may nominate himself or herself;
- b) The name, address and a certified identity copy (ID) of nominee;
- c) Motivation by the nominator for the appointment of the nominee to the Dr Beyers Naude Municipal Planning Tribunal (Not exceeding one page);
- d) A short curriculum vitae of the nominee (not exceeding two pages);
- e) Certified copies of qualification and registration certificate indicating registration with relevant professional body or voluntary associations.

Please note that failure to comply with the above requirements may result in the disqualification of nomination.

Nomination must be sent to the Municipal Manager at P.O. Box 71, Graaff-Reinet, 6280, not later than Friday, 30th September 2022 at 12h00. Enquiries may be directed to the Manager Town Planning and Building Control, Mr Ndumiso Camngca, telephone number (049) 807 5901/5905 during normal working hours (07:30-16:30) or by email at camngcan@bnlm.gov.za

DR. E.M. RANKWANA MUNICIPAL MANAGER

NOTICE 87/2022